

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

### Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHAS	SE ORDER	$N_{0}$	73256
FOR SUPE	LIES OR EQUIPMEN	T	
P. R. NO.NS	Patient Care 2021-001	Dated:	June 28, 2021
MODE OF	PROCUREMENT		
CS No.	COMPETITIVE BIDD	NGC No.	

DATE OF P.O. May 20,2022

					ty Email Ad	dress: rizalynaraı	nos@gmail.com
made: n:	Materials Ma	ction/Unit who	ere delivery	Delivery period: 7 worki Performance Security Po Cash / Cashier's / Ma	ing days osted: nager's Cho	Other Terms: _/ Surety Bond eck No Su	rety Bond Hipha Insurance 8 No. Surety Compan G(13)-Ho-22
msuuchons	Jiouria Fioo	, reivic blug.		_ PCMC O.R. No		Amount P 42,0	712.00
QTY.	UNIT			ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
5、	set	1 NEWS 100				28,608.00	143,040.00
		A. SPECIFICA 1. Laryngoso 2. Blade size 3. Two sets 4. Large holl 5. Can be op 6. Handle: st 7. Depressor 8. Complete and batteric 9. Illuminatio 10. Miller ty narrow flan 11. Fiber Op Size 00-68 m Size 0-80 m Size 0-80 m Size 1-95 m Size 2-105 m Size 3-135 m 12. Satin Fin	TIONS  TOPS	er Optic straight lightly ribbed handle two batteries (type LR14, siz chromium plated, slightly ri ope blade: stainless steel,cu le laryngoscope is L-shaped angle to the blade partment in the handle,lam de with curved a not trauma all children tht) sizes	gged. Irved or stra so that the p positione Itic tip and a	aight handle .	*
	,	MODEL: NE	MODULAR - F				PTIC TUBE
				.84			vvvvvvvvvv
				(One	Hundred Fo	rty Three Thousand	and Forty Pesos)
Code		000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	age 1 of 3 ∞∞∞∞∞∞∞∞∞∞∞	TOTAL	AMOUNT P	143,040.00
ROWEL G. ALDAY, CPA  P.R. No.  Abstract			NS Patient Care 2021-001			nat I received	
				er, and held the Company			
APPROVED:  SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MSsHSM, MPM  Justificati BAC RESO I Chiefs x NOA-2022-		Distributor of the contract and					
			087		(Signature over printed name)		
vecutive D	irector			**************************************			
	CodeAVAILAH LG. ALDAY, Chief Accor VED:	ment/Office/Division/Seconde:  m: Materials Ma	Blk-62 Lot 3  nent/Office/Division/Section/Unit who made:  In: Materials Management Division/Section/Production of the product	Blk 62 Lot 32 Soldier Hill Vil ment/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery made:    Materials Management Division   Instruction Fround Floor, PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 works	Bik 62-Lot 32-Soldier Hill Village Putatan-Muntinlupa City Email Ad nent/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery made:  Materials Management Division  Instruction@round Floor, PCMC Bidg.  Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted:  Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Ch PCMC O.R. No.  OTY.  UNIT  ARTICLES  Supply and Delivery of Laryngoscope Complete Set (Straight) Blades 00,0,1,2,3  Brand/Model: NET USA/ NET MODULAR - FIBER OPTIC LARYNGO DETACHABLE FIBER OPTIC TUBE ( Miller TYPE)  A. SPECIFICATIONS 1.Laryngoscope handle Fiber Optic 2. Blade size: 00,0,1,2,3, for straight 3. Two sets of handles 4. Large hollow,cylindrical,slightly ribbed handle 5. Can be opened to insert two batteries (type LR14, size C, 1.5V) 6. Handle: stainless steel or chromium plated, slightly rigged. 7. Depressor and Laryngoscope blade: stainless steel,curved or str. 8. Complete,ready to use,the laryngoscope is 1-shaped so that the and batteries are at a right angle to the blade 9. Illumination: battery compartment in the handle, lamp positione 10. Miller type: straight blade with curved a not traumatic tip and in narrow flange; used for small children 11. Fiber Optic Miller (straight) sizes Size 00-68mm Size 0-80mm Size 0-80mm Size 0-80mm Size 2-105mm Size 3-135mm 12. Satin Finish Autoclavable and integrated fabric optics  BRAND: NET USA MODEL: NET MODULAR - FIBER OPTIC LARYNGOSCOPE AND DETA (Miller TYPE) CODES: BLADES: LS350, LS351, LS352, LS353, LS354 Hadden Straight	Blk 62-Lot 32 Soldier Hill Village Putatan Muntinlupa City Email-Address: rizalynaran ment/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery made:    Materials Management Division   Cash / Cashirs's / Manager's Check No. S. Unistructions fround Floor, PCMC Bldg. PCMC O.R. No. Amount P. 42,4   QTY. UNIT

- Supply and Property

Pink



## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Ave., Quezon City

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Tel. No.: 924-66-01 to 25

PURCHASE ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT	7325
PR NO	Dated:
MODE <b>NS Father C</b> ERROLLERAT	June 28, 2021

					CS No DATE OF	P.O	DING—AC No		
TO: Su	pplier/Dealer	Contractor				May 20,2022			
Address	::			rocurement Corpo					
is to be Location	made:				Butatan Muntinippad Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's/Mana PCMC O.R. No.	Cash ger's/Cert. Check	STITE VIEW AMOS @ OSIS PO No No Amount P _42,0	olicy Su-G(13)-Ho Surety Company In	
	OTV (	round Floor, UNIT	PCMC Bldg.				LINUT GOGT		
Item No.	QTY.	UNII		A R	RTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
			1.Cleaning : 2.Recharge	IABLES TO BE Provide tra builb	arger, two batteries (ty	ype LR14, size C,	1.5V) M		
			2.With quant E.With duly Certifies the	rterly preventive ma	ate from Distributor-	JUNIPER 3 PROC	UREMENT CORP.	,	
			consumable service cent ii. The com	es for a period of fiv ter. pany assures the av	e availability of parts, and re (5) years after the warrailability of competent	arranty period at t Biomed enginee	ers in		
			being offere iii.The comp demonstrat equipment	ed pany will conduct th tion of the above bid upon delivery pany will provide re	al support and mainted be proper training, oried ded item among all the placement/back up wh	ntation and prod	act		
			1 .	notarized certifica SA CORP.	ate from Principal Ma	nufacturer- NAR	ANG		
			correspondi	ing contract for the	tated in the bidding do project shall be honor e contract up to the wa	red including if a	change of dealers	•	
Fundin	g Code		-	ooooccooccooc bake	2 of 3 0000000000000000000	TOTAL	AMOUNT P 1	43,040.00	
FUNDS AVAILABLE:		Attachments:	Patient Care 2021-001	This	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received				
ROWEL G. ALDAY, CPA			Abstract of C	Canvass/Bids	today	today the Original copy of thi Purchase Order, and held th			
Chief Accountant APPROVED:		Canvass/She Notarized Ce Exclusive Di		Compa   stipulat	Company bound by the terms and stipulations of the contract and other laws applicable.				
SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MSsHSM, MPM		SM, MPM -	x NOA-2022-087	ication SO NO. R2022-04-183 22-087 (Signature over prin		(Signature over print	ed name)		
	Executive Di	rector		x NTP-PROC-202	2-206	Date:	Date:		
Distrib	ution: Wh	ite (Original	) - Sur voi	oplier (to be attach	ed in the claim	) Pink	- Supply and Pro	pperty	



7 Subject to release of NON year DBM. A release of funds from BT

Tel. No.: 924-66-01 to 25

PURCHASE ORDER		73256
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMEN PR NO. NS Patient Care 2021-001		June 28, 2021
MODE OF PROCUREMENT  COMPETITIVE BIDDING		
CS No.	_AC No.	

Republic of the Philippines
PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER
Quezon Ave., Quezon City

$\geq$						$\overline{}$	
			Juniper 3 Procurement	Corporation .			
Address	:		Blk 62 Lot 32 Soldier Hill	Village Putatan Muntinlupa City	Email Address: rizalynaramo	s@gmail.com	
is to be	made:		n/Unit where delivery	Delivery period: 7 working of Bidder's Bond Posted:	Cash GSIS	Policy Company Inc.	
	n:	Materials N	lanagement Division	Cashier's/Manager's/ PCMC O.R. No		Su-G(13)-HO-22	
Special	Instructions	Ground Floo	or, PCMC Bidg.	PCIVIC O.R. No	Amount F 42	, 412.00	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
			iii. Guarantee on available (5) years from testing, considering iv. Juniper 3 Procurement as maintenance of the ev. After the useful life, the return the unit to see if a standard way of disposition.  G. Delivery Period:  Forty Five (45) to Building/from the time to see if a standard way of disposition.	ife under normal use is 5 yrs; bility of all spare parts, accessorie commissioning acceptance and de at Corp. has competence in handli quipment being offered; and the user has the choice to coordinate recycling can be done, it not, disp any electronic devices or equip to Sixty (60) calendar days upon si that the specific site is ready for the  For the use of:  Nursing Patient Care	ing and providing technical s ate with us through our loca losal may be done according loment.	upport as well I partner to to the	
			20 1/1/2 Delle	2° 2°	TOTAL AMOUNT ₱	143,040.00	
Fundin	g Code <u>F</u>	16-05-110	- (P639M)		TOTALAMOUNT	210,010.00	
Abstract of Canvass/S OICChief Accountant  APPROVED:  SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MSsHSM, MPM Executive Director  Executive Director  Abstract of Canvass/S Exclusive Director  Abstract of Canvass/S Executive Director			PR/RIS  Abstrac  Canvass  Notarize  Exclusiv  Justifica  SHSM, MPM  X BATCRES  X NOA-202	No. NS Patient Care 2021-001 to of Canvass/Bids s/Sheet/Tender of Bids ed Certificate of we Distributor ation 30 NO. R2022-04-183 22-087	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulations of the contract and other laws applicable.  (Signature over printed name)		
			x NTP-PRO	OC-2022-206	Date:	<u> </u>	
Distrib		nite (Origina	voucher with oth	ttached in the claim ner supporting documents)	Pink - Supply and P	roperty	

# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunkline: 8588-9900 DirectLine: 8924-0836 Fax No: 8924-0840

### NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2022-206

#### JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORPORATION

Blk 62 Lot 32 Soldier Hill Village Putatan Muntinlupa City

Email Address: rizalynaramos@gmail.com

Tel No: 09165735337

Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 73256 as a result of Competitive Bidding for the purchase of Supply and Delivery Five (5) sets of Laryngoscope Complete Set (Straight) Blades 00,0,1,2,3 (Brand/Model: NET USA/ NET MODULAR - FIBER OPTIC LARYNGOSCOPE AND DETACHABLE FIBER OPTIC TUBE (Miller TYPE) has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within Forty –five to Sixty (45 to 60) calendar days upon site readiness (PCMC Eight Storey Building/from the time that the specific site is ready for the delivery of units)

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director

**CONFORME:** Received Original

Signature over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date: